

胆振東部森林再生・林業復興連絡会議設置要領 改正新旧対照表

改正前					改正後					
別表	機 関 名	役 職	備 考	機 関 名	役 職	備 考	別表	機 関 名	役 職	備 考
構成員	水産林務部林務局森林整備課	森林整備課長	庶長	水産林務部林務局森林整備課	森林整備課長	庶長	構成員	水産林務部林務局森林整備課	森林整備課長	庶長
	安平町	産業経済課長		安平町	産業振興課長		名称変更	安平町	産業振興課長	
	厚真町	産業経済課長		厚真町	産業経済課長			厚真町	産業経済課長	
	むかわ町	産業振興課長		むかわ町	農林水産課長		名称変更	むかわ町	農林水産課長	
	苫小牧広域森林組合	参事		苫小牧広域森林組合	参事			苫小牧広域森林組合	参事	
	東胆振森づくり協同組合	代表理事		東胆振森づくり協同組合	代表理事			東胆振森づくり協同組合	代表理事	
	北海道森林管理局	企画課長	森林整備第一課長 森林整備第二課長	北海道森林管理局	企画課長			北海道森林管理局	企画課長	森林整備第一課長 森林整備第二課長
	国立研究開発法人森林研究・整備機構 森林総合研究所北海道支所	森林育成研究 G 担当者		国立研究開発法人森林研究・整備機構 森林総合研究所北海道支所	森林育成研究 G 担当者			国立研究開発法人森林研究・整備機構 森林総合研究所北海道支所	森林育成研究 G 担当者	
	国立研究開発法人森林研究・整備機構 森林整備センター東北北海道整備局	水源林業務課長		国立研究開発法人森林研究・整備機構 森林整備センター東北北海道整備局	水源林業務課長			国立研究開発法人森林研究・整備機構 森林整備センター東北北海道整備局	水源林業務課長	
	地方独立行政法人北海道立総合研究機構 構森林研究本部林業試験場	森林環境部長		地方独立行政法人北海道立総合研究機構 構森林研究本部林業試験場	森林環境部長		構成員	地方独立行政法人北海道立総合研究機構 構森林研究本部林業試験場	森林環境部長	
	北海道森林組合連合会	森林整備課長		北海道森林組合連合会	森林整備課長		変更	北海道森林組合連合会	森林整備課長	
	栄林会	専務理事		栄林会	専務理事			栄林会	専務理事	
	胆振総合振興局林務課	林務課長		胆振総合振興局林務課	林務課長			胆振総合振興局林務課	林務課長	
	胆振総合振興局森林室	森林整備課長		胆振総合振興局森林室	森林整備課長			胆振総合振興局森林室	森林整備課長	
	〃	普及課長		〃	普及課長			〃	普及課長	
事務局	水産林務部林務局森林整備課	課長補佐(造林推進)	本庁チーフ	水産林務部林務局森林整備課	課長補佐(造林推進)	本庁チーフ		事務局	水産林務部林務局森林整備課	課長補佐(造林推進) 本庁チーフ
	〃	課長補佐(路網整備)		〃	課長補佐(路網整備)			〃	課長補佐(路網整備)	
	水産林務部林務局林業木材課	課長補佐(林業木材)		水産林務部林務局林業木材課	課長補佐(林業木材)			水産林務部林務局林業木材課	課長補佐(林業木材)	
	〃	課長補佐(計画調整)		〃	課長補佐(計画調整)			〃	課長補佐(計画調整)	
	〃	課長補佐(治山事業)		〃	課長補佐(治山事業)			〃	課長補佐(治山事業)	
	水産林務部森林環境局森林活用課	総括普及指導員 兼 主幹		水産林務部森林環境局森林活用課	総括普及指導員 兼 主幹			水産林務部森林環境局森林活用課	総括普及指導員 兼 主幹	
	〃	道有林課		〃	道有林課			〃	道有林課	
	胆振総合振興局林務課	検査専門員	部局チーフ	胆振総合振興局林務課	検査専門員	部局チーフ		胆振総合振興局林務課	検査専門員	部局チーフ
	胆振総合振興局森林室	管理課長		胆振総合振興局森林室	管理課長			胆振総合振興局森林室	管理課長	